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as a part of Evaluation Study of Kon-Formal 

Education at Elementary Stage from the State 

Governments.



S c h e d u i -E-^q r  S t A t e  x j i

XX B.1 POPULATION of Rajastlian.

Population Mstribution
. — 1___

Male Female Total SC ST

7

% a l 13484383 12281423 25765805 4075580 31255O6

>al 11060995 10161050 21222045 3493437 3057790

|)an 2423388 2120373 4543761 582143 67716«

tal 17854154 16407708 34261862 5838879 4183124

^al 14013454 13037900 27051354 4790504 4027168

jfln

1.

3840700 3369808 7210508 1048375 155956

■ B.2 LITERACY RATE ;

Literacy Rate

Male Female Total SC ST

28.74 8.46 19.07 9 .14 0.47

2 2 . s n 4.03 13.85 •

55.53 29.69 43.47

36.30 11.42 24.38 14.04 10.27

29.65 5.46 17.39 11.26 9.61

]
60.55 34.45 48.35 26.75 27.^1



B^3

(a) Wuiatoer of Heveue Districts* 27

(^ ) Nvmber of Educational Districts 28

(o) Number of Revenue TeiiA41s/Talua 197

(d ) Number of Development Block 23b

(e ) Number od Educational Blocks 236

\



District

1. Ajmer

2. Alwar

3. Banswara

4. Barmer

5. Bharatpur

6. Bhilwai^

7« Bikaner 

8. Buiidi

Cj 9»! Chitorgard 

l6,Churu

11. Durgarpur

12. Ganga^gar

13 .Jaipur

14. Jhalawar

15. Jaisalmer?

16. Jalore

17. Junjunu 

1 e^VTodhpur

19. Kota

20. Nagor

Population

Total

1440366

1771173

886600

1118892

1884132

1310379

848749

586982

1232454

1179466

682845

2029938

3420574

784998

243082

903073

1211583

1667791

1559784

1628669

sc

264801

312389

41811

174908

401225

222842

155767

101977

178380

230534
30828

589661

556190

139253
35284

153624
180681
258743

293421

312336

ST

32183

143856

643966

57038

56716
121664

1496

II8030

223864

5619
440026

5095

380199

91610

10680

72361

23077
40088

231316
2984

Literacy R a t e _____________

Male FSmale Total SC ST

47.65 21.92 35.30 24.21 14.37

40.05 11.'38 26.53 16.98 17.28

26.05 7.50  16.85 13.53 8.44

20.04 3.71  12.29 6.73 2.94

39.33 10.08 26.05 16.59 21.03
29.97 8.97 19.79 10.27 5.98

37.66 17 .5 7  28.20 9.30 21.99

30.10 8 .97 20.14 11,67 5.42

33.91 9.35 21.94 13.57 11.25

33.34 9.81 21.06 7.88 17 .2 5
29.54 7 .97 18.52 15.16 9,#6

36.41 14.16 20.03 9.29 23.91
44.11 1 7 .1 8  31.40 19.22 15.69

34.01 9 .2 7  22.11  11.8 2  12.33
24.35 5.25  15.80 9.51  3is4

22.43 4.43 13.70  7.07 a,21
45.07 11.40 28.61 18.42 ; 21.61

37.71 14.47 26.64 12.63 / 6.05

45.96 17.39 32.33 19,16 16.25

3 1.13  7.11 19.38 8.55 16.19



• 2.
B .4

District Population Literacy Rate

Total SC ST Male Female Total SC ST

*21. Pali 1274504 225912 69694 34.21 8.83 21.87 13,95 5,21

22. Sawal MadhO' 
pur

-1535870 328141 348130 36.30 8.16 23.23 14.96 17.72

23. Slkar 1377245 189434 36552 41.16 9.08 25.43 16.22 19.86

24, Sirohi 542049 101581 125245 29.84 20.07 9.92 12,24 4.13

Tonk 783635 161685 92477 31.96 8.28 20.56 13.35 11.35

26. Udaipur 2356959 193465 809156 33.02 10.76 22.01 18.21 5.98



D. Financial i-

D. 1. Budget Allocation and Esqjenditure (Revenue Only) for Last five  years*- (in Lacs)

Year Total Education Sector Elementary Education

Plan Non Plan Plan Non plan

Alloc E R ^e n  
ation di^ture

Alio
cation

^ypm Alloc
ation

Ej<pen Alloc
ation

E:>qp.

1980-81 961 ,00 842 .52 13142 ,00 NA 510 .00 489.37 7224 .97  • NA

1981-82 17 44,23 15 16 .84 15021 ,99 NA 8 6 5 .5 4 793.62 5055 .43 NA /
/

/1982-83 2173.25 2031.23 21219.13 NA 957 .00 904 .39 9878 .83 NA

1983-84 3073 ,36 2976.35 24802. 41 NA 1512 .20 1466.71 11167,85 NA

198 4-85 42 43 . 60 4217.87 30204 .56 NA 2324 .74 2316 .89 12878.51 NA

D*2. In case there i s  consideraiale short £allin e3q>enditure as conpared to 

allocation please give reasonsi-

]



K.1

K c 2

dO What suggestions whould you lik"^ to Aakp to 
improve the situation ?

Their should be also co-ordination betwee’i 

NFE/Fornal Education/Adult Ed->’cation Prc.irammes 

Officers of different progrc?rjne should 

entrusted with the supervision work in a 

plaT^ned wayo

A^VTSORY COmiTTEE/BOARD FOR NFS PROGRAMME

Is there a ^ y  State Level Committee to advise/Monitor/ 
Evaluate NFE Programme j

Yes / 7
y V  /

If  yes, give details of its constitute :

i )  Constitution :

S.Ko. Name o f  Member Designation Address

Sh»SxKx2 YrM.Che'+nrw‘=‘di Jt;®ecretary Ministry o f  Edu.&
Cult’Te  * Govt, of 

Sharma A d s t t 7  India,New Delhi?
Sh-R o K .XiexxxxTx , Educat‘d o’̂ al n  tt

Advisor

3? Sh.ProfoAsiKa Jalaludeen

4." Sh.R,K<»Bhanw^ri

5. Sh.M.Yi.Kanoor 

6 o Sh-?B<»B<Â ath\ir 

7T Sh3>P..Arva

8 > Sh .-X. .He Gupta

9 V Sh. M, M iAfi*wal •

I0 f  ShoBoL.Shar^?^

11 Sh.V.P.VeTTia 

1?« ShcS.MoMehta

1 ? . Sh^LoLaKotbari

N.C.E,R.T.Wew Dehli

Dy .Educat'* onl MiT?istry o-  ̂ Ed^ p 
Advisor(Plai2- &  Culture, Govt .of 
± n g  C6mmissio'^)ndia,New Dehlio

Aclo^i^te Fellow NEF.pa .New Dehli'

Secretary

Director

Directo"^

Director 

Director 

o;s,D,Ed” i 

Jt.Director

Officiting 
DyoDirector

Govt, of R?^j.Jaipur 
♦ ^

Pry«& Sec,Edu,Kaj, 
Bika’ier.

Develp'oment 
8c Pakchyat Rao«Jr»,’

Adult EdiuJ iDur

S-I.E R T>J«aipur.

Govt *Ra j , J ip .

Directorate of Ad"l+ 
%urj?^ipur ‘

S*I.E.R.T.^^flaipnrv

ii)  Meetings held during the 1 st three years:

So No. Date of the meeting Major decisip-ns tak



D*3 Budget allocation and fecpenditure specifically for 
programme for last five years:

Y ear

1*

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83 

1983*84 

1984-85

P L

~XLlocation
Centtal From T  
Grant State 0 

Funds T

A N 

Expenditure

Non Plan 
Allocation Exp •

Central Prom T" 
Grant State o 

Funds,J

T T

2 3 ^  $  6 -̂̂ 7 8 9

4.54 40o66 45o20 4^36 36.66 41o02

28.43 49o54 77.97 10.09 43.00 55*09

32«12 4icl04 78.16 35.48 35.38 70.86

70.94 79.60 15154 78.62 98. 91 177«>5#

139.67 98.75 238,4^ 91.98 97»06 189JD4

D.4T Time taken in receiving Central Grant for NFE Programme:-

For Year Date of Sutimission 
of Proposal

Date of Sanction Date of 
Receipt of 
Cheque/Psy 
order

1980-81 15.1.1981

1981-82 19.10.81 7.11.1981

1982-83, 6.10.82 4.11.1982

1983-84 4.7.83 28.10.1983

1984-85 16.8.84 29.10.1984 *



S'

C, EDUCATIOKAL FACILITIES ,

C .11 Number of Schools during the last five years(as on 30th Sept.,

Year

1980-81

2981 -32

_____  e_yery y_e_ary

1983-8^
't

"̂ P̂rima]
!T6- « r “Lior^'^lRlsr,

Schools
Middle

'ToF cTir1.s
2 2 ^ 7 k 1 oou 5200 608

2321 9 1 109 5if87 638

23550 1 167 5861 67i4 I

235U 1 1 87 6 U 6 725
2^528

1 I2it8 698^4 ̂ 957

C .2 ;̂ liIBER OF NONrFORKAL EDUCATION CENTRES DURING THE LAST FIVE 
YEARS( STATE LEVEL ALL DISTRICTS)

Year

•1980-81
Primary^

fiddle 

1981-82

MidTle '

1982-83 
F^i^ary

_Middle ^
1983-84 ' 
Primary

iHiddle 
 ̂ _^

1984-85 Primary

Girls
I 630

2855

331 8

3835

....  ............. Nugber o f  (^entres^__ ____
Tt the b e g in n in g ’ O p en ed 'd u rin g  TX ios'ed’ d u rin g l At tK ^ 'en^ ~ o| 
01 y e a r  th e  y e a r
T ^ f t r ^ o T  --- 'To¥ai“T T 5 F '

I 307 

k 5 2

kQ7 

 ̂ 2638

the year i the year
W t ^ i F o F

6983 3li+3

Middle

i Girls 'Girls Girls
—

!
__ I - 2337

L r . " ,
i i 
^.........- 'ii :
! - 11 1
! aiB <

—

1

3307

1 _

1

i i 
[p . “  ̂ * j

i

r  ■“  'j 3805

______ _
i
1
! -

jr "1
6i473

i
i1

— — - (0125 3265

— — — — —



C.5 Enrolment total (as on 50th Sept.) for last five yc rs:

Year Formal Schools

^%asG

Girls

Class .VI-VIII Primary level; Middle .

Total

1980-81 J907262

’1981-82 :^05k685 

1982-83;;3| 6355^

722238

76381+9

85909
---- r

Total"^ Girls

N*F.E,Centres

766728 |i+659l

828200

906998

T o t^  

6^1 82

G:^ls j Total i Gi. Is
' '  r

856U I 9

161429 723it6| 22519
------ ------^ -------------------------- --

180057 I 97136,' 3191+5

^^®^“®^0i+t*47j96 I i+Oai 99031+7 I 93999j^ I U2582| 1+8069 | -

1984- 85' iI 0 7 82 0
386385 Q _________I P35.7.9C

202786 271+562 160537 I
1

C .4  Enrolment of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes for last 
(as per 30th Sept.) five years

Year
Formal Schools N.F.E.Centres

iClas_s Î ~V  ̂  ̂ lasj^ VI-VIII  ‘ Priipary leyel__
jTot^in^iV^^ '"TVtlil-'T Girls* "'p Total | .

39|37i+tf 5867A+1272275 33900 ' 16632

ST

198^^82

ST

1982-83 ^
SC M7I738

ST

198§-8a 5 
SC

ST

i+702

MiddJLe ,l^vel
Total Girls#

78999 5106 ^9080 20^48

4428C59, 66975 '279411

883V 7 6052 T52368

2735

78337

50920

29698 98949

00725

6(825

4017

36683

2612

7484

3243

8727

14856 

I 9786

4870

5744

20884 |7194

20529  ̂ 6750

28500 9912

4125 35762 12405

563655 ;l 16790; 121+8551 1031+0 ; 5261+2 :2268l

ST
3B731+5 7i+62Si 81900 t*77l i 63532 127656

1



C. 5 C.UMTRî S u m m  VOLUNTA. .Y uRGANxSATIOW Fai  LAST B’lVE YEARS:

Year No, of Vol.Orgs 
having NF£ t̂ rog

rammes*

Number of Centres Enrolment
1

£Btalcxx£srxgtxiB

Primary-
Middle Primary Middle

Total For girls Total Bor Girls Total For girls Total For girls

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1980<-81 4 148 4 4522 1836 -

1981-82 6 189 5 5924 2519

1982-83 6 196 32 4 5284 1766 -

1983-84 21 539 107 16854 6775 -

1984-85 16 620 89 18167 7354 - -



C.6 Enrolment of SC & ST Stutfents in the Centres managed by Voluntai*>

Year Scheduled Castes Scheduled '.'ribes

Primary Middle Primary Middle

Total Bor
Girls

* Total For
Girls

Total For Girls Total For Girls.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1

1980-81 1568 595 - - 251 131

1981-82 2087 805 - - 282 87 -
/
/

1982-83 1597 528 - - 1050 231 -

1983-84 3752 1562 - 4691 1722 i

1984-85 4334 1739 - - 3461 14^0 (1410) -  /



C^7 Year-wise coverage ot Districts under NFE

Yaar Sumber of all 
Distt.

No* of Diitrict covered 
under NFE Programme

Î ame of the District

Before
1980

1 9 8 0 ^ 1

1981-82

198'^-83

1 983-84 

1984-85

26

26

26

26

^7

07

5

5+16

21 
21 +5

'̂ 64.1

p?

Jaipur I Sawai Madhopiaiir, Jodhpur g Kota, 
Banswara

I • 11 II II

Alvrar ,Bhartpur, Jhuajhuau gSikari Toaki ^

GanganagargJalorei Nagour,Pali,Bikaner, - ' 

Jh°lawarI Bhilwara ,Fungarpur, Ghittorgarh, 

Udaipur, Bundi«. /

«•

» I ft ft

Ajm^r, Jai.cialmer,Banner, Sirohi, Chu*u

aim , ,

Dholpir(

I I

I I

• I

I S

1 t

I t



District-wise break mp or'NFE Centres and Enrolment fo: 
'^Government + Voluntary Organisations):

Nsamie oi the 
Di.s'.trict

iMumber of Centres 
Govt> + V>A  ̂
Frimarv ft! iddie 
'’̂t^al Fo^ 7ota“Tor

Girls 1 Girls

Eiir olmei t 
frimary

< 3

•34-85

T T e

TTIFr Total C^irls
1 *,A,jmer 436
2 • iHwar 397
3« Banswara 550
4 . Barrner 199
5 • Bharatpur 300
6 o Bhilwara 480
7 . Bikaner 395
8 . Budhi . 5 0 0

9 . Chitorgard 377
10„Churu 2 5 0

11»D)urgarpur 344
12«D)holpur 3 5 0

13«Gianganagar 2 0 5  

14« Jaipur 6 6 3

15o. Jlialawar 300
l6 *,J;aisalnier 285
17..J<alore 227
1S«,Jiunjunu 300
19.J(odhpur 601
20.K(Dta 541
21.;N®gor 399
22.Pali 224
23**Sawai Madh- 

(Opur-. 419
24.iS3Lkar 397
J 5.Slrohi 3 3 1

26.To>nk 250
2 7 .Udaipur 555

201
98

250
28
80

150
114
100

112
73
48
70
53

1 0 5

too
86
67
115 
193
2 0 7

168

226
301

50
50

215

33917
13816
23452

7 1 04 
10028 
15548 
9821 

11483 
17613 

9 3 3 0

13761
9609
9543

22133
11224

8662
S8978
11533
21229
20580
12546
8219

14010

13529
8657
9616

2 1 1 2 7

5553
7 4 3 3

11740
2908
5370
6720
4294
4020
9702
5292
6447
4416
1821
9597
5175
3397
4029
6915

10224
8621
6724
3163

8901
9046
3554
4386
9347



C. 8(b) District-wise Bre§k-up of Enrolment for SC & 'or
1984-83 in Centres (Governments Yoluniary .^an.)

S. Name of the 
No« District

Enrolment of Scheduled 
Castes,

(in thousand)

Enrdlment,^ of Scheduled 
Tribe's,

*(in thousand

Primary Middle Primary Middle

Total For
Girls

Total For Total 
Girls

For
Birls

Total gor
Girls

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1• Ajmer 3.15 1.34 - - 1.01 0.38 - -

2. Alvar 3.39 1.76 - - 2.20 1.14 - -

3. Banswara 2.13 1.22 - - ' 19.37 9.23 - -

4, Barmer 1.72 0-59 - - 0.43 0.18 - -

5. Bkaratpur ' 2.41 1.28 - - 0.68 0 .34 ' - -

6* Blkaiaer 2.27 1.08 - - - - - -

7. Bhilwara 3o26 1.30 - - 1.64 0.45 - -

8. Bundi 3.39 1.23 - - 2.52 1.03 - -

9# Ckjittorgard 6.56 5.08 - - 3.75 1.48 ■-

10*Churu 2.88 1.38 Q - 0.06 0.03 - -

11.Durgarpur 1.52 0.66 - - e.77 3.86 - -

12.Dholpur 2.16 0.86 - - 0.26 0.06 - -

13*CSatigafagar 0.98 0.58 - - 1.80 0.03 - -

14. Jaipur 4*38 1.95 - - 4,44 1.87 - -

15t 2.66 1.28 - - 1,40 0.58 - -

16. Jaisalmer 1.47 0.58 - - 0.47 0.17 - -

17. Jalore 1.60 0.72 y - 0.68 0.21 . - -

i8. Junjunu 2.12 1.18 - 0.72 0.38 -

19. Jodhpur 4.24 1.86 - - 0.73 0.27 -

?0. Kota 5.55 2o52 - 5.16 1.53 - -

?1. Nagor 1.95 0.68 - - 0.01 - -

^2.Pali 1.72 0.^9 - - 1.54 0.46 -

^3«Sawai Madhopur2.62 1.69 - - 2.81 1.89 - -

_ .Sikar 4.85 2.88 - - 0.30 0.16 - -

^5.Sirohi 2.08 0.59 - - 2.05 0.68 - -

’6.Tonk 1.76 0.78 - - 2.29 0.81 -

'7. Udaipur 2.03 ■ 0.93 - - 12.08 4.26 -

NIEPA DC

D04808


